

Volunteer Opportunity NWT Region Representative

Skate AB I NT I NU (Section) is currently looking for an NWT Region Representative.

The position of NWT Region Representative was not filled during the 2024 election process and is now considered a casual vacancy. The position may be filled by appointment by the Section Board of Directors to complete the two-year term for 2024-2026.

The Region Representative is a member of the Section's Regions Committee and a member of the NWT Region Committee.

Region Representative Description

The NWT Region Representative represents the perspectives of the region to the Regions Committee and leads the NWT Region Committee. An overview of their role includes:

- Leading the NWT Region Committee, which consists of a Region Representative, Assistant Region Representative, Region Assessment Coordinator, Region Coaching Representative, Region Secretary/Treasurer, and a Member at Large. The NWT Region Committee generally holds two (2) meetings each season.
- Provides support as a member of the Section's Regions Committee. The Regions
 Committee meets about four (4) times per year, primarily virtually and sometimes in
 person. This committee focuses on developing templates and resources which support
 the Section's Clubs and Skating Schools.
- Participates in the selection process for the Section's Skate Canada Achievement Award Region Recipients.

Application Information and Deadline

For more information about the NWT Region Representative position, please email Jennifer Boone, Member Services Coordinator at memberservices@skateabnwtnun.ca.

To apply for the position, please complete the online form: https://skatecanada.wufoo.com/forms/sd2swmi09lsffd/

Deadline to apply: July 4, 2024.